508726848 08/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI455676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/19/2024	04/19/2024		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Macheye Inc.				04/19/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Verint An	Verint Americas Inc.			
Street Address:	800 Nortl	800 North Point Parkway			
City:	Alpharett	Alpharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30005	30005			
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 6399554			
Application Number:		0399004			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will		he e-mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	if provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 046457700			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if provided; 4(if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	i f provided; 4(כנ בי: כ	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; 4(cç e: C 99	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; 4(cç e: C 99 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE UITE 1300	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; 4(cç e: C 99 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 4(cç e: C 99 S A	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE UITE 1300	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; 4(cq e: C 99 S A NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE UITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 4(cq e: C 99 S A NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE UITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 4(cq e: C 99 S A NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 046457700 granville@mcciplaw.com,docketing HRISTEN GRANVILLE 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE UITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-727US2 Christen Granville	sent via US	Mail.	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MACHEYE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VERINT AMERICAS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VERINT AMERICAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 10:44 O`CLOCK A.M.



2727023 8100M SR# 20241528184

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Secretary of State

Authentication: 203292131 Date: 04-19-24

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 068409 FRAME: 0020

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

MACHEYE INC., a Delaware corporation,

with and into

VERINT AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation

In accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "**DGCL**"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies the following facts relating to the merger of MachEye Inc., with and into Verint Americas Inc. (the "**Merger**").

1. The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation is MachEye Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "MachEye"), and Verint Americas Inc. ("Verint"), a Delaware corporation.

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 19, 2024, by and between MachEye and Verint (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL (and has been adopted by the stockholders of each constituent corporation acting by written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to and in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL).

3. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is "Verint Americas Inc.", a Delaware corporation.

4. The certificate of incorporation of Verint, as in effect immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

5. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 225 Broadhollow Road, Melville, NY 11747, which is the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

7. The Merger shall be effective at 12:01 A.M on April 19, 2024.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 068409 FRAME: 0021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 19th day of April, 2024.

By:

VERINT AMERICAS INC.

Name: Grant Highlander Title: Treasurer

[VAI/MachEye Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 08/27/2024

PATENT REEL: 068409 FRAME: 0022